

T. S. No. 1333 of 2016CNR No.WBCC01-006382-2016
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order No.80
Dated: 12.09.2025

Today the matter is fixed for further hearing of the application under order 7 rule 11 of the CPC dated 23.04.2025.

In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, “not to pass ant adverse order after 12.30 Pm till rest of the day” The case is adjourned today.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and defendants files haziras.

To 13.11.2025 for further hearing of the application under order 7 rule 11 of the CPC dated 23.04.2025.

Judge Bench-IV.
City Civil Court,Calcutta.